Amend Amendment No. 90 by Howard to CSHB 1 (page 168, prefiled amendments packet) as follows:

(1) On page 1, in Subsection (a) of the proposed rider, between "information about" and "students", insert "the number of".

(2) On page 1, in Subsection (a) of the proposed rider, strike "January" and substitute "March".

(3) On page 1, in Subsection (a)(2) of the proposed rider, strike "<u>data</u>" and substitute "number".

(4) On page 1, in Subsection (a)(3) of the proposed rider, strike "<u>data</u>" and substitute "<u>number</u>".

(5) On page 1, in Subsection (a)(4) of the proposed rider, strike "<u>data</u>" and substitute "<u>number</u>".

(6) On page 1, in Subsection (b)(5), strike
"accommodations" and substitute "indicator".

(7) On page 2, strike Subsection (c) of the proposed rider and substitute the following:

(c) For the report under Subsection (a) due on March 1, 2020, the Texas Education Agency shall include the above required information covering the 2014-2015 through 2018-2019 school years.